10.

11.

12.

13.

RM of NORTH QU’APPELLE NO.187
Agenda

Wednesday, May 25, 2016 9:00 am

Call to Order

Approval of Minutes —
a. Regular Meeting May 10, 2016

Business Arising From Minutes

Reports

a. D. Duesterbeck — Foreman
b. H. McDonald —Roads

c. M. Johnson— Administration

d. KHutchinsm - CLOP C
Delegate

Bylaws
a. Bylaw 16-08 Borrowing Bylaw

Correspondence
a. M. Mantyak — Surface parcel 166148185
PARCS — Update #62

SARM — Disaster Assistance Will Be Critical in 2016
SARM — Excess Fire Fighting Expense Coverage

a0 o

Accounts for Payment / Statement of Financial Activities / Bank Reconciliation

Unfinished Business

New Business
a. Budget
b. Borrowing Equipment Storage Shed
c. RM Beaver Bounty Policy & Application Form
d
e

East Central Transportation Planning Committee AGM June 15, 2016

K. Love — NW 35-20-13

Other Business

In Camera
a. RM Equipment Storage Building

Adjournment

PARCS — The Threat to Communities on the North/South Saskatchewan Rivers and Their Lakes




Rural Municipality of North Qu’Appelle No. 187
Regular meeting of Council held in the R.M. Council Chambers
136 Company Avenue, Fort Qu’Appelle, Saskatchewan

Wednesday, May 25, 2016
Present: Reeve: Harry McDonald

Council Members: Division 1 Tom Braithwaite
Division 2 Leonard Horsman
Division 3 George MacPherson
Division 4 Gord Peagam
Division 5 Marcel DeDecker
Division 6 John Linklater
Division 7 Ken Hutchinson

Staff: Administrator — Marcy Johnson

Foreman — Darwin Duesterbeck
A quorum being present, Reeve H. McDonald called the meeting to order at 9:02 a.m.
16-179 MINUTES / T. BRAITHWAITE

“THAT the minutes of the regular meeting of Council held May 10, 2016 be
accepted as presented.”

CARRIED
Foreman D. Duesterbeck left council chambers at 9:20 a.m.

16-180 OFFICE YARD / L. HORSMAN
“THAT RM Council approve the required landscaping for the office yard from grass to
rock.”

CARRIED

16-181 TRANS CANADA TRIAL HIGHWAY 56 / G. MACPHERSON
“THAT the Administrator M. Johnson be authorized to send a letter to Lebret regarding
the Trans Canada Trail funding with the requirement that the RM place No ATV signage
along the trail.”

CARRIED
16-182 REPORTS / G. PEAGAM
“THAT the following verbal reports from:
a. D. Duesterbeck — Foreman
b. H. McDonald —Reads
c. M. Johnson — Administration
d. K. Hutchinson — Calling Lakes District Planning Coramission
he accepted as presented.”

CARRIED

16-183 BYLAW 16-08 A BYLAW RESPECTING BORROWING / M. DEDECKER
“THAT Bylaw 16-08 a Bylaw Respecting Borrowing be read for the first time.”

CARRIED
16-124 M. MANTYAK SURFACE PARCEL 166148185 / J. LINKLATER
“THAT RM Council authorize Administrator M. Johnson to send a letter to M. Mantyak
owner of surface parcel 166148185 stating that the RM will not be purchasing the land.”
CARRIED

16-185 CORRESPONDENCE / K. HUTCHINSON

“That the following Correspondence be accepted as presented, and filed:

M. Mantyak — Surface Parcel 166148185

. PARCS — Update #62

€. PARCS — The Threat to Communities on the North/South Saskatchewan Rivers and Their
Lakes

d. SARM - Disaster Assistance Will Be Critical in 2016

e. SARM — Excess Fire Fighting Expense Coverage.”

oo

CARRIED
16-186 RECESS / T. BRAITHWAITE
“THAT this meeting be recessed at 10:05 a.m. “
CARRIED w”
A
1

AN




Rural Municipality of North Qu’Appelle No. 187
Regular meeting of Council held in the R.M. Council Chambers
136 Company Avenue, Fort Qu’Appelle, Saskatchewan
Wednesday, May 25, 2016

16-187 RECONVENE / L. HORSMAN
“THAT this meeting reconvene 10:14 a.m.

CARRIED

16-188 ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT / G. MACPHERSON
“THAT the list of accounts attached hereto and forming a part of these minutes cheque
numbers 5786 and 5810 and manual EFT payroll totaling $ 30,721.58, is hereby
approved by RM Council for payment.”

CARRIED

16-189 STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES / G. PEAGAM
“THAT the Statement of Financial Activities for the month of April 2016, attached and
forming a part of these minutes, be accepted as presented.”

CARRIED

16-190 BANK RECONCILIATION / M. DEDECKER
“THAT the Bank Reconciliation for the month of April 2016, attached and forming a part
of these minutes, be accepted as presented.”

CARRIED

16-191 2016 BUDGET / G. MACPHERSON
“THAT RM Council adopt the 2016 budget which is attached to and forms part of these
minutes which provides for:
Estimated Revenues S 1,903597.90
Estimated Expenditures $1,841545.24
And which sets the mill rates and base taxes for municipal purposes as follows:

RM of North Qu’Appelle

Mill rate 3

Base tax on Ag. Land $150
Base tax on residential Land 5100
Base tax on residential improvements $150

Base tax on residential land & improvements  $250

Organized Hamlet of Pasqua Lake

Mill rate 2

Base tax on Land 5100
Base tax on improvements 5150
Base tax on land & improvements 5250

Organized Hamlet of Taylor Beach

Mill rate 3.2

Base tax on Land $100
Base tax on improvements 5150
Base tax on land & improvements : 5250

Discounts are as follows, before August 31, 2016 - 10%,
September 30, 2016 - 5%,
QOctober 31, 2016 - 5%
November & December - no discount
Be adopted by Council.”
CARRIED

16-192 BORROWING EQUIPMENT STORAGE SHED / J. LINKLATER
“THAT application be made to the Local Government Committee for permission to
borrow the sum of $400,000.00 (Four Hundred Thousand dollars) in 2016 repayable
over a period of 5 {five) years, for the purpose of Equipment Storage Building;
AND that the amount of the said debt shall be payable in 5 years installments of
$88,053.24 (Eighty Eight Thousand Fifty Three dollars and Twenty Four cents) in years
2016 to 2021 inclusive, with interest at a rate of 3.7% per centum per annum, payable at
least annually.”

CARRIED

Al i/
A




Rural Municipality of North Qu’Appelle No. 187
Regular meeting of Council held in the R.M. Council Chambers
136 Company Avenue, Fort Qu’Appelle, Saskatchewan
Wednesday, May 25, 2016

16-193 BEAVER BOUNTY POLICY AND APPLICATION FORM / K. HUTCHINSON
“THAT RM Council approve the Beaver Bounty policy and application form;
AND FURTHERMORE, the Administrator will contact all persons on the beaver bounty
list for 2016 to apply.”
CARRIED
16-194 EAST CENTRAL TRANSPORTATION PLANNING COMMITTEE AGM / T. BRAITHWAITE
“THAT RM Council authorize 4 (FOUR) Councillors to attend the East Central
Transportation Planning Committee Annual General Meeting held on June 15, 2016 in
Balcarres.”

CARRIED

16-195 K. LOVE NW 35-20-13 W2 / L. HORSMAN
“THAT RM Council accept the proposal from K. Love regarding the extraction of clay
from NW 35-20-13 W2 at the payment of $1.00 per yard;
AND FURTHERMORE, the Reeve H. McDonald and Administrator M. Johnson sign the
proposal from K. Love dated May 9, 2016.”

CARRIED

16-196 IN CAMERA / G. MACPHERSON
“THAT this meeting move in an in-camera session at 10:45 a.m. to discuss the building
storage shed.”
CARRIED
Reeve H. McDonald called the meeting back to order at 11:28 a.m.

16-197 GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION CLIFTON ASSOCIATES / G. PEAGAM
“THAT RM Council hire Clifton Associates to do the geotechnical report for SE 25-20-14
W2 at an estimated cost of $6,740.00 plus tax.”

CARRIED
16-198 ADJOURMENT / M. DEDECKER
“That the Regular meeting of Council be adjourned at 11:32 a.m.”
CARRIED
Approved this | Lf‘ dayof ‘ , 2016.
béfw/l TN/ W
7/ Reeve N U ﬁ/élmlmstrator Y

Next regular meeting of Council, Tuesday, June 14, 2016 at 9:00 a.m.




Rural Municipality of North Qu'Appelle No. 187
List of Accounts for Approval
As of 5/20/2016
Batch: 2016-00058 to 2016-00063

Report Date
5/20/2016 1:51 PM

Page

Payment # Date Vendor Name

Invoice # Reference Invoice Amount  Payment Amount
Bank Code: AP - AP GENERAL
Computer Cheques:
5786 5/11/2016 Fort Qu'Appelle Library Board

05/16 Donation Donation 1,000.00 1,000.00

87 5/11/2016 Love, Ken

04/16 Test Test holes-clay 130.00 130.00
5788 5/25/2016 Capital | Industries

9671 Volvo-ridge mulcher 269.28 269.28
5789 5/25/2016 Duesterbeck, Darwin

05/16 expense 41km - May 7-personal truck 24.60 24.60
5790 5/25/2016 Emterra Environmental

7339 Office-shredding service 64.05 64.05
5791 5/25/2016 Erickson, Lane

05/16 PC PC- 1 tail @ $30.00 30.00 30.00
5792 5/25/2016 Johnson, Marcy

05/16 expenses Expenses 1,136.88 1,136.88
5793 5/25/2016 Nicole Keith

05/16 expenses Expenses 50.00 50.00
5794 5/25/2016 Kell Kar Holdings

050748 Storage unit rental 1,155.00 1,155.00
5795 5/25/2016 Klyne, Rick

05/16 PC. PC 17 tails @ $30.00 510.00 510.00
5796 5/25/2016 Kulaway, Ken

05/16 expense Cell phone expense 25.00 25.00
5797 5/25/2016 Modern Propane Ltd.

164564 Shop-propane 89.88 89.88

98 5/25/2016 Mobhr, Lori

05/16 PC. PC-3 tails @ $30.00 90.00 90.00
5799 5/25/2016 Myers, Leonard

05/16 expense Cell phone expense 25.00

05/16-Contract Rd Maint-May 6 - May 19 1,798.00 1,823.00
5800 5/25/2016 Professional Building

16043055 Building inspections 2,430.74 2,430.74
5801 5/25/2016 Prairie Co-operative Ltd.

013346213H Shop-seal 7.3

01346260H Office-PC supplies 19.66

7625 Office supplies 25.87

01347114H Office - batteries 6.03

01347826H Shop-shop towel 20.89

3662 Office - paper towel 9.88

81763 Fuel 2,146.96 2,236.42
5802 5/25/2016 Sask Tel Cmr

04/16 Cell Maint cell 68.28 v 68.28

A




Rural Municipality of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Report Date List of Accounts for Approval
5/20/2016 1:51 PM As of 5/20/2016 Page 2
Batch: 2016-00058 to 2016-00063

Payment # Date Vendor Name

Invoice # Reference Invoice Amount  Payment Amount
5803 5/25/2016 SaskWater

SW043517 Lagoon 5,728.98 5,728.98
5804 5/25/2016 Saskatchewan Workers'

05/16 Benefits Benefits 2,297.04 2,297.04
=805 5/25/2016 Success Office Systems

INV128593 Photocopying 202.09 202.09
5806 5/25/2016 TAXervice

29180 TE collection 78.75 78.75
5807 5/25/2016 Valley Lawn Services

3699 Office-lawn care 84.00 84.00
5808 5/25/2016 Webster. Lloyd

05/16 expense Cell phone expense 25.00 25.00
5809 5/31/2016 Cochrane, Holly

05/16 Contract Janitor contract 330.75 330.75
5810 5/31/2016 Grismer, Camille

05/16 Contract Garbage Contract 3,501.03 3,501.03
Other:
16052001-Man 5/20/2016 Johnson, Marcy

PM-05-02 Payroll May 4 - May 17 1,644.15 1,644.15
16052002-Man 5/20/2016 Nicole Keith

PM-05-02 Payroll May 4 - May 17 1,024.94 1,024.94
16052003-Man 5/20/2016 Duesterbeck, Darwin

PM-05-02 Payroll May 4 - May 17 1,705.60 1,705.60
16052004-Man  5/20/2016 Kulaway, Ken

PM-05-02 Payroll May 4 - May 17 1,606.34 1,606.34
“45052005-Man 5/20/2016 Webster. Lloyd

PM-05-02 Payroll May 4 - May 17 1,359.78 1,359.78

Total for AP: 30,721.58

Reeve

Y/ LA




Rural Municipality of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Condensed
5/20/2016 8:05 AM For the Period Ending April 30, 2016 Page 1
Current Year To Date Budget Variance %
REVENUES
Taxation
Municipal Taxes
Discount on Current Year Taxes (218.20) (663.46) (663.46)
Net Municipal Taxes (218.20) (663.46) 0.00 (663.46) 0.00
Penalties on Tax Arrears 924 67 5,681.49 5,681.49
Total Taxation: 706.47 5,018.03 0.00 5,018.03 0.00

Fees and Charges

Custom Work 5,075.00 5,075.00
Sale of Supplies and Gravel 250.42 1,022.96 1,022.96
Rentals 1,500.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
Policing and Fire Fees 1,381.20 1,381.20 1,381.20
Licenses and Permits 5,720.00 34,355.00 34,355.00
General Office Services 3,098.66 12,135.64 12,135.64
Total Fees and Charges: 11,950.28 56,269.80 0.00 56,269.80 0.00
Utilities
Water 1,141.00 2,640.75 2,640.75
Total Utilities: 1,141.00 2,640.75 0.00 2,640.75 0.00

Unconditional Transfers
Unconditional Transfers 1,101.86 1,101.86 1,101.86

Total Unconditional Transfers: 1,101.86 1,101.86 0.00 1,101.86 0.00

Conditional Grants
Federal 20,675.20 20,675.20

Total Conditional Grants: 0.00 20,675.20 0.00 20,675.20 0.00

‘ants in Lieu of Taxes
Provincial 750.00 750.00 750.00

Total Grants in Lieu of Taxes: 750.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00

Investment Income and Commissions

Investment and Income Revenue 139.24 623.13 623.13

Total Investment Income and Commissions: 139.24 623.13 0.00 623.13 0.00
Total REVENUES: 15,788.85 87,078.77 0.00 87,078.77 0.00
EXPENDITURES
General Government Services

Wages 11,346.76 36,262.04 (36,262.04)

Benefits 1,223.56 22,201.85 (22,201.85)

Professional/Contract Services 14,514.25 71,387.41 (71,387.41)

Utilities 44395 2,150.63 (2,150.63)

Maintenance, Material and Supplies 1,187.02 12,614.81 (12,614.81)

Grants and Contributions 125.00 (125.00)

Other 200.00 300.00 (300.00)

Total General Government Services: 28,915.54 145,041.74 0.00 (145,041.74) 0.00

cotective Services
Fire Protection

Professional/Contractual Services 1,200.00 2,110.00 (2,110.00)
Total Fire Protection: 1,200.00 2,110.00 0.00 (2,110.00) 0.00
Total Protective Services: 1,200.00 2,110.00 0.00 (2,110.00) 0.00

Transportation Services
Maintenance

Wages 12,763.20 51,256.47 (51,256.47)

Benefits 212337 13,668.01 (13,668.01) Oé
Professional/Contractual Services 2,521.80 12,711.80 (12,711.80) WL
Utilities 2,502.36 9,089.13 (9,223.22) A’ﬂ

Maintenance, Materials & Supplies 1,549.43 20,875.41 (20,875.41)




Rural Municipality of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Report Date Statement of Financial Activities - Condensed
5/20/2016 8:05 AM For the Period Ending April 30, 2016 Page 2
Current  Year To Date Budget Variance %
Total Maintenance: 21,460.16 107,600.82 0.00 (107,734.91) 0.00
Snow Removal
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies 5,616.00 (5,616.00)
Total Show Removal: 0.00 5,616.00 0.00 (5,616.00) 0.00
Total Transportation Services: 21,460.16 113,216.82 0.00 (113,350.91) 0.00
“mvironmental Services
Professional/Contractual Services 18,353.81 45,333.93 (45,333.93)
Total Environmental Services: 18,353.81 45,333.93 0.00 (45,333.93) 0.00
Planning and Development Services
Professional/Contractual Services 140.00 (140.00)
Total Planning and Development Services: 0.00 140.00 0.00 (140.00) 0.00
Recreation and Cultural Services
Professional/Contractual Services 3,967.60 (3,967.60)
Total Recreation and Cultural Services: 0.00 3,967.60 0.00 (3,967.60) 0.00
Utilities
Water
Professional/Contractual Services 20.00 20.00 (20.00)
Utilities 118.73 485.27 (465.27)
Total Water: 138.73 485.27 0.00 (485.27) 0.00
Total Utilities: 138.73 485.27 0.00 (485.27) 0.00
Total EXPENDITURES: 70,068.24 310,295.36 0.00 (310,429.45) 0.00
CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS
REVENUES 15,788.85 87,078.77 0.00 87,078.77 0.00
EXPENDITURES 70,068.24 310,295.36 0.00 (310,429.45) 0.00
CHANGE IN NET FINANCIAL ASSETS (54,279.39) (223,216.59) 0.00 (223,350.68) 0.00
Change in Non-Financial Assets (83.38) (83.38)
Change in Net Assets (54,279.39) (223,133.23) 0.00 (223,267.32) 0.00
Change in Surplus (54,279.39) (223,133.23) 0.00 (223,267.32) 0.00
Account Balances Current Year to Date Balance
Cash and Investments
Cash - On Hand - Petty Cash 300.00
Cash - Bank - CIBC (47,114.45) (130,215.76) 212,681.55
Cash - Conexus (For Pipeline Deposits) 4,536.63 12,495.14 12,495.14
Total Cash and Investments: (42,577.82) (117,720.62) 225,476.69
Municipal Taxes Receivable
Municipal - Tax Receivable - Rural (5,473.53) (32,584.73) 39,049.95
Municipal - Tax Receivable - Urban (2,777.91) (46,522.13) 17,879.16
“unicipal - Tax Receivable -Taylor Beach (581.51) (776.21) (572.93)
.unicipal - Tax Receivable -Pasqua Lake (2,816.22) (5,193.31) 7,181.08
Municipal - Tax Receivable -P.L. Special 17.72 (168.68) 712.77
Municipal - Tax Recv. - Fire Truck Spec. (128.14) (530.90) 123.15
Municipal - Tax Receivable - Tax Enforc. (571.93) 1,758.80 2,589.79
Municipal - Allow. for Uncollected (9,200.00)
Total Municipal Taxes Receivable: (12,331.52) (84,017.16) 57,762.97

Certified correct and in accordance with the records (;;%ﬂed to councn

%/ﬁ% ”\

“Adfinistrator




Rural Municipality of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Date Printed Bank Reconciliation - Detailed
5M7/2016 2:36 PM Page 1
For Ending Date 4/30/2016

110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - CIBC
GL Balance to 4/30/2016 212,743.61
Service Charges: -201.30
Interest Charges: 0.00
Interest Revenue: 139.24

\djusted Book Balance - - :212,681.55]
Bank Statement Balance: 252,875.02
Deposits in Transit

Subtotal: 0.00

Qutstanding Payments
Count Date Source Transaction Description Sub Amount

1 7186/2015 RC Rev-Receipt # 150093-001 RC -1.47

2 7/28/2015 Ch 5210 McCorrision, Holly AP -25.00

3 12/22/2015 Ch 5552 Kulaway, Ken AP -25.00

4 3/11/2016 Ch 5667 Burnett, Craig AP -732.00

5 3/11/2016 Ch 5684 Rocking C Ranch AP -300.00

B 3/14/2016 Ch 5696 Provincial Emergency AP -910.00

7 3/14/2016 Ch 5699 The Workshop Fund AP -80.00

8 3M6/2016  Ch 5701 U.MAAS. AP -267.75

9 4/12/2016 Ch 5718 Ag. Health & Safety Network AP -281.25

10 41272016 Ch 5721 District of Katepwa AP -4,083.33
o 11 4/12/2016 Ch 5723 Flaman, Kyle AP -5,000.00

i2  4/27/2016 Ch 5742 Erickson, Lane AP -90.00

13 4/27/2016 Ch 5744 Information Services Corp. AP ~500.00

14 4/27/2016 Ch 5747 Kulaway, Ken AP -25.00

15 4/27/2018 Ch 5748 McDougall, Jayson AP -360.00

16 4/27/2016 Ch 5749 McLaren, Jill AP -320.00

17 4/27/2016 Ch 5751 Professional Building AP -1,165.51

18 4/27/2018 Ch 5752 Saskatchewan Polytechnic AP -360.41

19 4/27/2016 Ch 5758 Valley Bake & Coffee Shop AP -210.00

20 4/27/2016 Ch 5757 Van Houtte Coffee Services Inc AP -53.25

21 4/27/2016 Ch 5758 Webster. Lloyd AP -25.00

22 4/28/2016 Ch 5759 Cochrane, Holly AP -330.75

23 4/30/2016 Ch 5761 Municipal Employees’ AP -3,320.32

24 4/30/2016 Ch 5762 Prairie Valley S. D. #208 AP -12,830.80

25  4/30/2016 Ch 5763 Receiver General AP -6,218.62

26 4/30/2016 Ch 5764 Sask Energy AP -364.95

27 4/30/20186 Ch 5765 Saskatchewan Municipal Hail AP -86.36

28  4/30/2016 Ch 5766 Sask Power AP -2,218.70

Subtotal: -40,193.47
/

Total Uncleared: -40,193.47

% i

AT




Rural Municipality of North Qu'Appelle No. 187

Date Printed Bank Reconciliation - Detailed
5/17/2016 2:36 PM Page 2

CIBC - *******.01118
For Ending Date 4/30/2016

110-110-120 - Cash - Bank - CIBC
| Adjusted Bank Balance 212,681.55|

Notes




Operating Budget for 2016

Cash Budget

410-110-100

410-110-110
410-110-120

410-110-130
410-110-140
410-120-100
410-130-100

410-130-110
410-130-120
410-130-130
410-130-140
410-130-145

TAXES (Schedule 1)
General Municipal Tax Levy - AG
General Municipal Tax Leyv - Residential

General Municipal Tax Levy - Commercial
General Municipal Tax Levy - TB regular 60/40
General Municipal Tax Levy - TB speical 85/15
General Municipal Tax Levy - PL

General Municipal Tax Levy - PL Special
Abatements and Adjustments

Biscount on Current Years Taxes - AG
Discounten Current Years Taxes - Residential
Discount on Current Years Taxes - Commerical
Discount on Current Years Taxes - TB
Discount on Current Years Taxes - PL
Discount on Current Years Taxes - PL Spelcial
Discount on Current Years Taxes -Fire Truck

Net Levy for Municipal Purposes

410-400-200
410-400-210
410-400-220
410-400-230
410-400-240
410-400-245
410-400-250
410-400-310

© 410-300-100

Custom Work

Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears - Rural
Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears - Urban
Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears - TB
Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears - PL
Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears -PL special
Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears - Fire Truck

RM of North Qu'Appelle

Penalty on Municipal Tax Arrears - Tax Enforcement

Penalty Rebates - Property
Cther

FEES AND CHARGES (Schedule 02)

Total Taxes penality

X e {inciudin

420-100-100 F&C custom work (Pasgua - $26,700: Taylor - 55,000)

420-100-130

F&C custom work tax inforcement

Sale of Supplies & Gravel

420-200-100
420-200-200
420-200-300
420-200-400
420-200-500
420-200-800
Rentals

420-300-110
420-400-300

Sales of Gravel / Sand / Asphalt
Sale of Supplies

Sales of RM maps

Szle of Pest Control

Sale of Supplies - signs

other fees & charges

Rentals Land
Fire Fees

Licenses & Permits

420-700-210
420-710-100
420-710-210
420-710-215

Licenses Pets
Building Permits
Development Permits

Planning & Development

Other (Specify)

420-800-100
420-800-200
420-800-220
420-850-130

Tax Certificate

General Office Services (Fort san & Pipeline)
Appeal Fees

Sewage Lagoon Fees

Total Fees and Charges

Iﬂlﬁ Budget

2015 Actual

2014 Actual

456,021.90 550,848.98 413,057.15

572,626.58 505,853.94
35,393.29 498,544.11
104,286.64 130,746.53 120,172.80
211,762.25 297,877.81 295,281.63

s 527.71
v 7,310.00 |- 1,919.89 |- 11,850.10
. 38,761.86 |- 45,490.01 |- 48,569.52

- 48,673.26

" 3,008.43 |- 43,423.50 |- 63,787.62
. 9,385.80 |- 11,839.95 |- 15,850.01
. 20,117.01 |- 25,792.21 |- 39,014.98
o 5.60 |- 0.12
1,252,33.90 1,356,328.69 1,147,983.34
5,512.59 6,871.29
7,719.26 6,854.56
58.37 288.63
2,118.64 1,427.06
278.61 883.53
87.80 124.01
158.69 157.35
10,000.00

26,606.49

31,700.00 53,254.25 2,727.50
11,000.00 37,588.58
1,000.00 10,828.50 1,083.02
300.00 956.00 513.00
1,500.00 1,636.00 7,668.00
75.00 177.20 25.00
131,25 |- 23,229.08
1,500.00 500.00 500.00
2,000.00 2,400.00 2,200.00
30.00 390.00
32,000.00 37,687.50 21,045.00
2,000.00 3,890.00
150.00
700.00 $00.00 600.00
39,000.00 39,408.76 40,571.17
75.00 25.00 25.00
36,000.00 35,934.43 34,549.05
159,000.00 225,447.47 88,568.68

§/13/2016




RM of North Qu'App:
Operating Budget for 2016

MAINTENANCE AND DEVELOPMENT CHARGES (Schedule 2)
430-100-100 Road Maintenance Fees
430-200-100  off site fees
Total Maintenance and Development Charges
UTILITY REVENUE (Schedule 2)
440-100-100 ‘Water Sales (Well)
Total Utility Revenue
UNCONDITIONAL GRANTS (Schedule 1)
450-110-100 Revenue Sharing
450-120-120 Organized Hamlets TB
450-120-130 Organized Hamlets PL

Total Unconditicnal Grants

CONDITIONAL GRANTS
Federal
450-230-110 Gas Tax RM
Gas Tax TB
Gas Tax pl
Tetal federal conditional Grants
Provincial

450-300-100 PDAP
450-330-100 Designate Road -
Total provincial conditional Grants
Total Provincial Conditional Grants
GRANTS -IN-LIEU OF TAXES (Schedule 1)

450-630-100 GIL Prov Trans Gas
450-650-100 GIL Prov SaskTel
450-730-100 GIL Local Treaty Land

Other

Total Grants in Lieu of Taxes

CAPITAL ASSET PROCEEDS (Schedule 02)
Capital Asset Proceeds
460-200-500  Sale of Machinery Gain/Loss
Total Capital Assest Proceeds
INVESTMENT INCOME AND COMMISSIONS (Schedule 02)

470-100-100 Interest Revenue
470-120-100 Dividends Revenue
470-130-100 Commission Revenue
470-900-100 Other Investment Revenue

Total Investment Income and Commissions
RESERVES

490-100-100  Transfer from Reserves

Total Other Revenues

elle

|2_D:|.6 Budget 2015 Actual 2014 Actual
22,000.00 23,003.70 24,750.00
22,000.00 23,003.70 24,750.00
7,000.00 7,597.25 5,720,25
7,000.00 7,597.25 5,720.25
140,893.00 140,893.32 135,610.00
4,880.00 4,980.00 4,859.00
27,972.00 27,973.00 27,114.00
173,845.00 173,846.32 167,583.00
41,350.00 41,350.40 41,277.60
41,350.00 41,350.40 41,277.60
221,182.43 316,651.84
3,520.00 3,520.00
3,520.00 221,182.43 320,171.84
3,520.00 262,532.83 361,449.44
750.00 750.00 750.00
2,500.00 2,518.83 1,610.80
2,000.00 2,153.83 1,497.50
5,422.66 3,858.30
= 10,855.00
- S 10,859.00
500.00 839.55 434.90
500.00 883.00 1,266.49
500.00 1,104.03 1,099.04
500.00 1,206.31 3,810.41
2,000.00 4,032.88 40,202.06
- 77,887.02 73,250.00
73,250.00

77,887.02
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RM of North Qu'Appelle
[ 2016 Budget

Operating Budget for 2016

2015 Actual 2014 Actual
5112/2016
General Government {Schedule 3)
Wages & Benefits
Wages Council & Comm. Mtgs.
510-110-110  Indemnity meeting reeve 5,200,00 2,3200.00 2,042.85
510-110-111 Divl 2,900.00 2,400.00 2,350.00
510-110-112 Div2 2,800.00 2,400.00 2,200.00
510-110-113 Div3 2,5900.00 2,100.00 2,100.00
510-110-114 Divéa 2,900.00 2,900.00 1,250.00
510-110-115 Div§ 2,500.00 2,200.00 2,000.00
510-110-116 Div6 2,400.00 2,100.00 1,800.00
510-110-117 Div7 3,200.00 2,250.00 2,000.00
510-110-120 Hamlet TB 1,200.00 - =
510-110-130 Hamlet PL 400.00 - -
510-110-150 Office Reeve 1,200.00 1,200.00
510-110-160 Convention 1,200.00 550.00 100.00
510-110-230  Administrator 100,000.00 ©8,514.45 146,171.01
Benefits
510-120-110 Council & Cornm. Mtgs. 7,000.00 5,489.19 9,129,589
510-130-230  Administrator 27,000.00 23,608.84 34,048.59
Subtotal Wages and Benefits 163,400.00 154,143.77 211,492.44
Professional/Contact Services

510-200-110 Legal Fees 1,000.00 527.63 758.64
510-200-112 legal Fees TB
510-200-112 Legal Fees PL
510-200-120 Lland Purchase environmental ** shop land ** 30,000 5,000.00
510-200-130  Audit 8,000.00 7.875.00 6,825.00
510-200-150 Assessment - SAMA * 23,000.00 22,252.00 19,986.00
510-200-160 Dev. Appeals Board 150.00 150.c0
510-200-170  Advertising 1,500.00 1,474.43 1,406.56
510-200-180 Building Permits 24,000.00 23,440.69
510-200-181 Development parmits
510-200-180 Photocopying 3,300.00 3,209.11 el
510-200-185 Printing 500.00 617.14 433.45
510-200-200 Printing TB 150.00 134.40
510-200-300  Printing PL 150.00 75.00 400.79
510-210-110 Council Travel Reeve 900.00 602.36 549.98
510-210-111 Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div 1 200.00 686.61 590.45
510-21C-112  Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div. 2 700.00 712.44 672.39
510-210-112  Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div. 3 1,200.00 S00.00 918.10
510-210-114  Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div 4 700.00 514.30 407.16
510-210-115 Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div 5 500.00 523.83 428.58
510-210-116 Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div 6 200.00 780.00 668.58
510-210-117 Regular / Committee Travel Meals Div 7 1,000.00 747.63 £00.00
510-210-120 Hamlet Board TE Travel Meals 1,800.00 1,674.92
510-210-121  Professional services Contract workers linda 11,400.00 8,700.00
510-210-130  Hamlet board PL Travel Meals
510-210-150 Cenvention Travel Meals 2,580.73 72.14
510-210-170 Admin Training/Travel/ Meals 10,000.00 2,424.14 6,286.70
510-220-100 Office Maintenance. (Contract) 4,000.00 2,665.00 2,520.00
510-230-100 Insurance (General & Bond) 6,300.00 8,380.98 £,604.51
510-240-100 Memberships/Subscriptions 14,000.00 13,451.24 12,891.48
510-240-120 Memberships/Subscriptions T8 225.00 255.00 225.00
510-240-130 Memberships/Subscriptions PL
510-240-150 Conference Fees
510-250-100 Communications 2,000.00 1,575.00 187.50
510-250-150 Express and Cartage storage 1,200.00 1,154.78 1,365.00
510-260-100 Contracted Tax Enforcement/Collection 5,000.00
510-260-150 Elections 2,500.00 56.55
510-270-100 Contracted Maintenance yard work 1,500.00 1,449.33 1,591.68
510-270-150 Contracted Repairs 2,000.00 1,148.24 1,637.70
510-280-100 ISC 1,000.00 - 43.50
510-250-100 Bank Charges 100.00 50,00 43.50
510-290-110 Line of Credit Interest 1,000.00 3,773.67 7,221.60
510-290-120 Penny Rounding 0.20 0.18

Subtotal Professional Contracted Services 137,475.20 123,956.87 76,942.54




Operating Budget for 2016

RM of North Qu'Appelle

‘ 2016 Budget

2015 Actual 2014 Actual
Utilities
510-200-11C Heat 2,200.00 2,177.73 1,333.12
510-300-120 Power 2,100.00 2,082.90 1,667.38
510-300-130 Water & Sewer 1,000.00 897.40 825.01
510-300-140 Telephone 2,000.00 1,906.02 1,170.87
Subtotal Utilities 7,300.00 7,064.05 4,996.38
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
510-400-110 Stationary 4,000.00 559,65
510-400-120 Postage 3,600.00 3,513.37 4,116.91
510-410-140 Office Supplies 1,000.00 13,042.02 15,576.32
510-410-144  Office Munisoft 8,000.00
510-410-145  Office Equipment **air conditioner 1,800.00
Subtotal Maintenance, Materials and Supplies 18,400.00 16,556.39 20,756.15
Grants
510-500-110 Grants and Contributions 3,000.00 1,756.00 1,731.00
510-500-120 Grants Gas Tax TB
510-500-130 Grants Gas Tax PL
510-500-140 Grants Gas Tax RM 6,780.35
510-600-299 Amortization Bldgs/impr &Eng. Structures 1,685.00 1,685.00 1,685.00
510-600-585 Amortization Office & Info Tech 2,500.00 2,503.00 2,505.00
510-800-110 Allowance for Uncollectable 100.00 67.5 -1046.87
510-700-110 Interest
510-710-110 Long Term Debt interest
510-900-110 Other (2015 Christmas party move to 510-240- 2,100.00 2,067.38 5,270.65
510-900-120 Other TB 75.00 300.00
510-900-130 Other PL 200.00
Subtetal Grants/Amortization/other 9,385.00 10,644.78
Protective Services (Schedule 3)
Police Protection
Professional/Contract Service
520-210-100 Justice Requisiticn 32,000.00 30,875.15 28,698.49 E
Subtotal Policing Professional/Contract Service 32,000,00 30,875.15 28,698.49 I
Fire Protection
Professional/Contract Services
525-210-100  Fire EMS Contract (911) 911.00
525-210-110 Fire Contracted Services (FQ service agree.) 7,150.00 13,000.00 15,956.56
525-230-110 Fire - capital cost 25,144.84
Subtotal Fire Professional/Contract Services 28,061.00 13,000.00 42,101.40

grant

Maintenance

Wages & Benefits

530-110-110
530-110-111
530-110-112
530-110-113
530-110-114
530-110-115
530-110-116
530-110-127
530-110-120
Benefits

530-120-120
530-160-100

TS -Professional Contract Services

530-200-210
530-210-100
530-210-120
530-210-121
530-210-122
530-210-123
530-210-170
530-250-100
530-250-110
530-250-111
530-250-112
530-250-113
530-250-114
530-250-115

530-250-116
530-250-117

530-260-100

530-280-100
530-290-100

Note 1

Council Supervison - Reeve 3,000.00 2,850.00 2,550.00

Council Supervision -Div 1 100.00 37.50

Council Supervision -Div 2 1,500.00 1,218.75 2,537.50

Council Supervision -Div 3 400.C0 387.50 250.00

Council Supervision - Div 4 900.00 £75.00 612.50

Council Supervision - Div 5 4,000.00 3,700.00 2,400.00

Council Supervision - Div 6 300.00 243.75 368.75

Council Supervision - Div 7 50.00

Salaries 186,000.00 176,526.99 164,249.91

Benefits 45,000.00 41,987.22 37,130.67

Clothing / Boot Alowance 1,000.00 720.19 223.89

Subtotal wages & benefits 242,200.00 228,606.90 210,323.32

Engineering 40,000.00 26,598.93 125,159.53

Dust Control (Dust control & MC30 oil) 17,010.00 -

Contract RM - note 1 82,250.00 271,425.46 354,225.15

Contract RM Proffessional services Leonard 24,000.00 27,637.50

Contract TB {Culvert & dust control) 37,913.44 4,510.00

Contract PL (Kronsberg) 53,604.12 7.,625.00

Training 2,000.00 1,570.64 120.00

Travel, Meals and Subsistence 556.64 515.08

Council Travel Meals Reeve 1,500.00 1,588.10 7,498.52

Council Travel Meals Div 1 200.00 190.00

Council Travel Meals Div 2 800.00 771.88

Council Travel Meals Div 3 200.00 168.58

Council Travel Meals Div 4 800.00 766.67

Ceuncil Travel Meals Div 5 1,500.00 1,496.65

Council Travel Meals Div 6 500.00 500.25

Council Travel Meals Div 7 g

Insurance/Vehicle Reglstration 9,000.00 £,564.00 7,328.00

Memberships/Subscriptions

Centracted Repairs 2,000.00 1,823.50 834.850
Subtotal Professional/Centract Services 164,750.00 452,186.39 508,173.88

$50,000 Wide Awake road, $5,000 raise or drain slough east of
Lageon, $7,500 Culvert Patrick Road, $8,000 Rip Rap west side
MacDonald Dam, $2,000 Div 6 equalizers, Pasqua Reserve $4,750,
TCT $3,000
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RM of North Qu'Appelle

Operating Budget for 2016

TS - Utilities
530-300-110
530-200-120
530-300-130
530-200-140
530-310-100
530-310-120
530-310-130

530-400-110
530-410-120
530-410-140
530-420-100
530-420-101
530-420-107
530-420-108
530-420-111
530-420-112
530-420-113
530-420-116
530-420-118
530-420-119
530-420-121
530-420-123
530-420-124
520-420-125
530-420-127
530-420-126
530-420-130
530-425-110
530-430-120
530-440-100
530-440-111
530-440-112
530-440-113
530-440-114
530-440-115
530-440-116
530-440-120
530-440-130
530-450-100
530-450-130
530-450-140
530-460-100
530-160-120
530-460-130
530-470-100
530-470-130
530-480-130

Heat
Power
Water
Telephone
Street lights RM
Street lights T8
Street lights PL
Subtotal Utilities
TS - Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
Borrow Pits
Shop Supply
Equipment rental grader
Vehicle/Equip Repalr/ Parts /Tools
Volve »** one way blade 30,000"**
Red Ford
Champion
Backhoe
Mower
Skidsteer
IHC Oiler
Sleper
Challenger
Pakcer
JD Tractor
Peterbuilt
D Tractor 2012
GMC
Dodge Truck
Rentals
Oil & Gas Jerry cans
Grader Blades - road boss
Gravel/Sand
Gravel Sand Div.
Gravel Sand Div.
Gravel Sand Div.

1
2
3
Gravel Sand Div. 4
Gravel Sand Div. 5
Gravel Sand Div. 6
Gravel Sand TB

Gravel Sand PL

Culverts Drainage

Culverts Drainage PL

Bridges

Asphalt/Surfacing Material ** Cold mix & MC30***
Asphalt/Surfacing Material TB

Asphalt/Surfacing Material PL

Road/Street Sign

Road/Street Sign TB

Road/Street Sign PL

Subtotal Maintenance, Materials and Supplies

[ 2016 Bugget

2015 Actual 2014 Actual
2,300.00 1,818.18 2,243.01
1,000.00 867.84 785.64
1,000.00 827.40 825,01
1,500.00 2,781.99 2,535.47
9,200.00 8,970.24 8,683.93
1,600.00 1,342.59 1,517.53
12,000.00 10,701.53 10,972.94
28,600.00 27,379.87 27,561.53
1,000.00 476.62
4,000.00 4,026.25 2,675.97
43,000.00 50,515.48
1,439.48
50,000.00 35,716.56 6,348.31
1,000.00 370.53 471.44
13,000.00 11,796.47 7,413.03
3,000.00 1,145.48 557.05
1,000.00 558.51 5,383.48
2,000.00 1,482.75
700.00 590.56
32.54
500.00 126.78
8,000,00 6,320.63
15,000.00 13,498.97 4,082.81
1,000.00 462.20
5,000.00 548.91
7,000.00 5,530.12
10,000.00 10,413.50 6,212.64
2,500.00 2,184.93 67,867.86
1,500.00 3,280.12 8,193.99
3,000.00 2,848.50 278,433.60
35,000.00 34,246.00
15,000.00 14,597.50
15,000.00 8,920.60
20,000.00 18,457.00
28,000.00 28,001.00
49,000.00 52,150.00
1,500.00 1,032.00 5,604.00
2,500.00 1,505.00 1,660.00
2,000.00 36,575.91 |- 1,435.62
4,125.00
114,000.00 85,124,68 38,392.32
62,955.00
169,000.00
4,000.00 8,701.64 2,166.42
1,000.00
300,00
628,500.00 505,952.31 452,798.20
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Operating Budget for 2016 I 2016 Budget 2015 Actual 2014 Actual
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Capital Expenditures

530-600-140  Purchase of Cap Assest Equipment - 0.20
530-800-298  Amort -Bldgs/impr & Eng structure 400.00 382.00 381.00
530-800-398  Amort Machinery & Equipment 86,000.00 £5,850.00 86,324,00
530-600-698 Amort Infrasture 110,000.00 110,758.00 114,713.00
530-700-110 Interest 120.00 116.28 2,248.95
530-900-110 Other (Specify) 1,100.00 1,028.89 4,634.55
Subtotal Capital 197,620.00 198,135.17 208,301.30
Total Maintenance 1,261,670.00 1,412,260.64 1,407,158.23
Construction
Snow Removal
Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
537-430-100 TS Show Salt Sand 11,000.00 10,388.00 10,656.00
Subtotal Maintenance, Materials and Supplies 10,368.00 10,656.00
Total Snow Removal 000.00 10,368.00 10,65
Environmental Health Service {Schedule 3)
Professional Contract Services

540-200-110 Waste Collection/Disposal - contract 18,000.00 20,825.50 18,924.27
540-200-120 Waste Collection/Disposal T8 - contract 5,201.00 5,783.52 5,063.85
540-200-130 Waste Collection/Disposal PL - Contract 18,000.00 21,835.83 18,126.98
540-200-140 waste disposal site - NVWM 38,760.00 37,044.00 57,098.60
540-200-150 Waste Disposal Sewage Lagoon - Sk Water 65,474.04 ©3,567.00 61,116.36

540-200-155 Waste Disposal Sewage Lagoon Katepwa 5,000.00 - -
540-210-100 Pest Control 20,000.00 16,355.00 28,870.00
540-210-110 Pest Control Hamlet - 3,700.00
Subtotal Professional/Centract Services 170,435.04 165,554.85 192,901.06

Maintenance, Materials & Supplies
540-420-100 EH Pest Contral Supplies 3,000.00 3,143.70 2,573.38
540-800-110 EH other 3438.15 451.00
Subtotal Maintenance, Materials & Supplies 3,000.00 3,451.85 3,024.38
Planning and Development Services
Professional/Contract Services

560-200-110 P&D Cont. SARM services 3,000,00 2,865.00 1,076.65

580-210-100 P&D Cont. Advertising

Subtotal Professional/Contract Services 3,000.00 | 2,865.00 1,076.65

Recreation and Cultural Services (Schedule 03)
R&C- Professional/Contract Services
570-280-100  Library Requisition

8,000.00 7,782.32 7,556.64
Subtotal Professional/Contract Services 8,000.00 8,129.32 8,002.46
570-500-100  Grants and Contributions Town Rec grant

8,000.00

e 1 -

1,450.00

R&C - Utilities

Professional/Contract Services
580-290-120 Laboratory Testing 130.00 80.00 130.00
Subtotal Professional/Contract Services 130.00 80.00 130.00
R&C - Utilities
580-300-120 Power 1,200.00 1,158,71 1,268.73
Subtotal Utilities 1,200.00 1,158.71 1,269.73
Maintenance, Materials and Supplies
580-430-120 UT Water Materials public wells 500.00 63.23 123.72
Subtotal Maintenance, Materials and Supplies 69.23 123.72
Reserves
580-110-100 Transfer to reserves 107,023.50
Subtotal Reserves - 107,023.60 -

JOTAL SURPLUS (DEFICIT) OF REVENUE OVER EXPENSES 62,052.66 186,850.58 -2,030,699.41
(Revenues Minus Expendltures) 125,236.20 186,850.58 - 101,586.87

LESS: ASSET AMORTIZATION 198,085.00

323,321.20

Approved this ZQS day of 20186.




R.M. OF NORTH QU'APPELLE NO. 187
2016 Budget for the Organized Hamlet of Taylor Beach !
2016 Budget 2015 Actual
Hamlet Assessment (Taxable 70%) S 22,948,950.00 22,737,900.00
Municipal Mill Rate 3.20 2.00
Municipal Tax Levy 73,437.00 45,476.00
Base Tax 100 250 57 100 30,700.00 30,700.00
Tax adjustments - 3
Discounts - 13,133.30 |- 13,133.30
Current Levy Uncollected = 2,536.10 |- 2,536.10
Arrears Collected - -
Net Levy 88,467.60 66,003.25
Levy Allocation: Hamlet/R.M. 60/40 60/40
R.M. Portion of Levy $35,387.00 $26,401.00
Hamlet Portion of Levy $53,080.60 $39,602.25
REVENUES
Municipal Taxes 53,080.60 86,635.34
450-120-120 Revenue Sharing Grant 4,580.00 4,980.00
credit from 2015 (note 1) to reserve 17,859.41
PDAP from 2011 note 2 8,000.00
Recreation reserve fund note 3 17,500.00
TOTAL REVENUES $101,420.01 $91,615.34
Note 1- culvert / lawn seed / engineering / hydro vac / dust treatment
over payment 2015
Note 2 - PDAP Land fill use
Note 3 - Off site fee
EXPENDITURES
Administrative Expenses:
510-110-120 Board expense 1,200.00 1,674.92
510-200-200 Directory 600.00 n
510-110-120 Special Mailings & Annual Meeting 200.00 -
510-240-120 Membership (PARCS) 300.00 255.00
510-800-120 Heonorariums, gift cards 300.00 300.00
R.M. Crew & Equipment
530-210-122 Hzmlet Contract work
Taylor beach public reservé 17,500.00
Dust Control oil Margaret St. & Taylor 3,500.00 11,559.94
Cold mix .4 km Invercauld 7,500.00
Public Access - Kaczmar 500.00
Rip Rap on Point 5,400.00 600.00
Delta 3,5920.00 2,340.00
Rip Rap at Taylor culvert 1,000.00
530-460-120 RM Crew 3,000.00 12,311.25
530-440-120 Gravel 1,500.00 1,032.00
Municipal Services (Allocated Costs): 9,743.80
Policing 1,1200.00
Fire protection 1,100.00 1,100.00
530-310-200 Street lighting 1,500.00 1,100.00
530-200-120 Garbage collection 5,500.00 1,342.59
Garbage disposal site 3,605.00 5,783.52
Regional Library & F.Q. Library 320.00 3,500.00
Rexentre Grant 160.00 320.00
Sewage Lagoon 2,042.00 160.00
Contracted Project Work: 2,400.00
530-470-120 Signs/Bulletin Board 800.00
Trees Timming / Removal 1,000.00
Planting grass & trees 500.00
Tree Trimming & Remaval (Pest Control)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $64,047.00 62,995.00
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) $37,373.01 128,320.27
Reserve Account at year end $59,502.09 ($37,704.93)
$22,129.08




R.M. OF NORTH QU'APPELLE NO. 187

2016 Budget for the Organized Hamlet of Pasqua Lake

\ 2016 budget 2015 Budget 2015 Actual
Hamlet Assessment 75,000,000.00 76,581,970.00 74,895,160.00
Municipal Mill Rate 2.00 2.75 2.75
Municipal Tax Levy 150,000.00 210,627.92} 205,573.00
Base Tax 87,250.00 87,250.00 86,500.00
Tax adjustments (2,000.00) (1,810.00)
Discounts (23,487.75) (28,298.40) (37,500.00)
Current Levy Uncollected | (13,200.00)
| Net Levy 211,762.25| 269,579.52 239,963.00
Levy Allocation: Hamlet/R.M. 75/25 75/25 75/25
R.M. portion of levy 52,941.00 67,395.00 59,991.00
Hamlet portion of current levy 158,821.25 202,184.52 179,972.00
REVENUES

|Current Taxes 158,821.25 202,184.52 ! 210,601.08
Revenue Sharing Grants 27,972.80 27,972.80 27,973.00

Transfer from Reserve | 98,689.68
Gas Tax 11,203.00 11,203.00 11,200.00
TOTAL REVENUES| 197,957.05 340,050.00 249,774.08

| |
EXPENDITURES
510-110-130 |Board expense | 400.00 400.00 0.00
Meetings ! 200.00 200.00 150,00
|Special Mailings 0.00 0.00 0.00
Directories 0.00 0.00 0.00
Legal 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00
530-210-123 |Contract PL includes Boat Launch 5,000.00 4,781.12
RM Material 2,000.00 3,000.00 8,941.00
R.M. crew & eguipment 24,700.00 27,000.00 29,882.00
Kronsberg hill 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
center line painting 5,000.00

road in 23-21-15 0.00
530-440-130 |Gravel Sand 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,505.00

530-460-130 |Paving Contract 185,000.00 245,000.00
530-310-130 |Street lighting - energy charge 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 10,701.53
R.M. Share of Road Costs (36,700.00) (45,000.00) (9,554.00)
540-200-130 |Garbage collection 20,000.00 20,000.00 21,839.83
Garbage disposal site 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Sewage Lagoon 24,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00

Sewage Lagoon Road 1,500.00
Rexentre grant 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
Regional Library & F.Q. Library 2,300.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
Fire protection £,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
Policing 7,550.00 7,550.00 7,550.00
Elm Tree removal 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
|Pest Control 500.00 500.00 0.00
|Signage 300.00 500.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 287,350.00 340,050.00 133,196.48
REVENUES MINUS EXPENDITURES -89,352.95\ 0.00 116,577.60
Reserve Account at year end \ 219,633.17 | 93,718.84 308,986.12
| |

|




